

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

Division of Engineering

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: August 17, 2023, @ 10:00am

Bidders:

				1		2		3	
Contract # 2023-017				P&A Construction, Inc.		SAMSON CONCRETE & MASON		BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ROSS STREET & NORTH JAMES STREET PARKING LOT				P.O. Box 28 Colonia, New Jersey 07067 Tel. # (732) 381-3116		120 South Main St., Suite A Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865		625 Leesville Avenue Rahway, New Jersey 07065	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 442,680.00	\$ 442,680.00
3	Construction Layout, Surveying, Grading	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Excavation Unclassified, Test Pit (if and Where Ordered)	CY	2,634	\$ 35.00	\$ 92,190.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 139,602.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.34
6	Excavation, Test Pit (if and Where Ordered)	CY	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
7	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00
8	Flashing Arrow Board, 4' x 8'	UNIT	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion	UNIT	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Traffic Directors, Municipal Police	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	9,762	\$ 0.01	\$ 97.62	\$ 12.00	\$ 117,144.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 97.62
14	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	4,019	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,076.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 33,036.18	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,142.50
15	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	LF	4,300	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,730.00
16	Tack Coat	GAL	977	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.72	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,171	\$ 140.00	\$ 163,940.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 180,919.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 146,375.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	1,171	\$ 140.00	\$ 163,940.00	\$ 147.90	\$ 173,190.90	\$ 111.00	\$ 129,981.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	456	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 45,144.00
20	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00
21	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	3,450	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 141,450.00
22	Topsoil Spreading 4" Thick	SY	1545	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,407.50
23	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	570	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5.26	\$ 2,998.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,130.00
24	RPM, Mono-Directional, White Lens	UNIT	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Traffic Marking Lines 4" Long Life, Thermoplastic	LF	4752	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,276.80	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,993.76	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,801.60
26	Traffic Marking Lines 8" Long Life, Thermoplastic	LF	1,860	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 2,994.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,976.00
27	Traffic Marking Lines 12" Long Life, Thermoplastic	LF	1,450	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 3,871.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,480.00
28	Traffic Marking Lines 24", Ling Life, Thermoplastic	LF	420	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,121.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,016.00
29	Borrow Topsoil	CY	773	\$ 1.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,380.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-4	SY	1,545	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,248.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,248.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,090.00
31	Straw Mulching	SY	172	\$ 1.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 624.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 172.00

Con't

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

Division of Engineering

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: August 17, 2023, @ 10:00am

Bidders:

				1		2		3	
Contract # 2023-017				P&A Construction, Inc.		SAMSON CONCRETE & MASON		BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ROSS STREET & NORTH JAMES STREET PARKING LOT				P.O. Box 28 Colonia, New Jersey 07067		120 South Main St., Suite A Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865		625 Leesville Avenue Rahway, New Jersey 07065	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	PLANTING SCHEDULE: RAIN GARDEN								
32	<i>Echinacea purpurea</i> / Purple Coneflower	UNIT	44	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 935.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 363.00
33	<i>Lobelia Cardinalis</i> / Cardinal Flower	UNIT	46	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 379.50
34	<i>Rudbeckia hirta</i> / Black Eyed Susans	UNIT	58	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 478.50
35	<i>Eupatorium perfoliatum</i> / Boneset	UNIT	55	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 453.75
36	<i>Symphyotrichum novae-angliae</i> / New England Aster	UNIT	72	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 594.00
37	<i>Iris versicolor</i> / Blue Flag Iris	UNIT	114	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 940.50
38	<i>Solidago caesia</i> / Blue Stem Goldenrod	UNIT	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,070.00
39	<i>Comus sericea</i> / Red Twig Dogwood	UNIT	70	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00
40	<i>Ceanothus Americanus</i> / Jersey Tea	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00
41	<i>Juncus effuses</i> / Soft Rush	UNIT	48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 396.00
42	<i>Panicum virgatum</i> / Switch Grass	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 82.50
43	<i>Dichanthelium clandestinum</i> / Deer Tongue	UNIT	53	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 437.25
44	<i>Sorghastrum nutans</i> / Indian Grass	UNIT	27	\$ 35.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 607.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 222.75
45	<i>Echinacea purpurea</i> / Purple Coneflower	UNIT	59	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,253.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 486.75
46	<i>Lobelia Cardinalis</i> / Cardinal Flower	UNIT	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 8.25
47	<i>Solidago caesia</i> / Blue Stem Goldenrod	UNIT	69	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 569.25
48	Allowance For Work Not Specified	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 48:					\$ 792,504.94		\$ 1,115,030.62		\$ 1,116,781.58
IRREGULARITIES:					NONE		NONE	Submitted Wrong	\$ 1,117,798.58
								Addition	
								Submitted Wrong	\$ 1,587.00
								Multiflication on #47	

Contract #2023-017
ROSS STREET & NORTH JAMES STREET
PARKING LOT

Certifying Statement

I hereby certify that I have reviewed the bid tabulation and found the lowest bidder, P&A Costruction, Inc is within the engineering estimates and the available funding. I am recommending the award of the contract to P&A Construction, Inc for a total bid amount of **\$792,504.94.**


Michael Gelin, P. E.
Municipal Engineer

Date: August 18, 2023.

4892800
P. E. Lic. No. Seal

Charge to Acct #: **C-04-000-2320-0017.**

